
Valparaiso (0-32,0-20 MVC) -vs- Drake (12-19,10-10 MVC)
03/12/26 at Xtream Arena, Coralville, IA

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 55

Drake 81

Date: 03/12/26
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 912
Site: Xtream Arena, Coralville, IA
Referees: Nicole Brannon, Jamie  Broderick, Natasha  Camy

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Valparaiso 15 12 14 14 55
Drake 16 27 17 21 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Connolly,Fiona * 32 5-18 2-7 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 1 14
21 Nenadic,Milana * 21 5-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 11
01 von Schlegell,Allia * 27 3-11 1-6 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 9
20 Huffine,Mikayla * 23 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 8
25 Sullivan,Kayla * 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 2 2
10 Dibb,Autumn 25 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 6 0 1 4
44 Winch,Kamryn 19 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 2 0 1 2 0 4
03 Anderson,Isabella 19 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
24 Preston,Kayla 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Sproule,Kennedy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Swedlund,Bella 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 7-31 6-6 8-21 29 22 8 15 2 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 3-8   37.50% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-9   22.22% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-7   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 21-64   32.8% 7-31   22.6% 6-6   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Aalsma,Abbie * 26 4-13 3-9 5-6 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 2 16
22 Dailey,Brooklin * 19 4-7 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 3 11
15 Taylor,Maggie * 16 3-8 0-0 4-4 5-4 9 1 2 1 0 1 10
17 Becker,Anna * 17 2-5 0-0 4-4 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 1 8
21 Hawthorne,Ava * 28 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 5 1 0 1 4
02 Knutson,Grace 25 4-8 3-6 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 12
23 Vice,Quinn 17 4-9 1-3 2-3 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 0 11
20 Carlsen,Lexi 29 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 4 1 0 0 9
30 Gray,Taedyn 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0
04 Fornshell,Shannon 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 8-27 19-22 14-33 47 16 19 13 0 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-6   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 5-6   83.33% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-9   22.22% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 8-9   88.89%
Total 27-65   41.5% 8-27   29.6% 19-22   86.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drake
FOUL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 09:44

09:44 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
09:32 FOUL  by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

TURNOVER  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by AALSMA,ABBIE
09:21 TURNOVER  by AALSMA,ABBIE

STEAL  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 09:21
GOOD 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 09:06 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --

08:52 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ANNA

08:46 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
08:24 FOUL  by BECKER,ANNA
08:24 TURNOVER  by BECKER,ANNA
08:24 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
08:24 SUB IN by VICE,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

08:00 MISS 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,ANNA
07:40 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,QUINN

07:15 SUB OUT by BECKER,ANNA
07:15 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,AVA
07:15 SUB IN by KNUTSON,GRACE
07:15 SUB IN by CARLSEN,LEXI

SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:15
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 07:15
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 07:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 07:15
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 07:15
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 07:15
FOUL  by WINCH,KAMRYN 07:11

07:11 MISS FT by AALSMA,ABBIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:11 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by AALSMA,ABBIE
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSEN,LEXI
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 06:33
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:33

06:27 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by VICE,QUINN
-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

GOOD 3PTR by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:09 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by DIBB,AUTUMN --

05:53 MISS 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:53 FOUL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
05:53 SUB OUT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
05:53 SUB IN by FORNSHELL,SHANNON



SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 05:53
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:53
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 05:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSEN,LEXI
FOUL  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by AALSMA,ABBIE
05:13 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,AVA

SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 05:13
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAMRYN 05:13
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 05:13
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by KNUTSON,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:13 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by KNUTSON,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 05:00 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by NENADIC,MILANA --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by VICE,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,GRACE
04:40 SUB OUT by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
04:40 SUB IN by AALSMA,ABBIE
04:40 SUB IN by BECKER,ANNA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 04:40
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 04:40
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,QUINN
FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 04:16
FOUL  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 04:11
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 04:11
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 04:11

04:11 9-9 GOOD FT by BECKER,ANNA
04:11 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by BECKER,ANNA

TURNOVER  by NENADIC,MILANA 03:59
03:59 STEAL  by BECKER,ANNA
03:54 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 03:42
REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,AVA
03:30 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by AALSMA,ABBIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,AVA
MISS LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,ANNA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by NENADIC,MILANA(in the paint) 02:49 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,FIONA --

02:25 TURNOVER  by AALSMA,ABBIE
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(in the paint) 02:10 13-14 H 1

01:54 FOUL  by BECKER,ANNA
01:54 TURNOVER  by BECKER,ANNA
01:54 SUB OUT by AALSMA,ABBIE
01:54 SUB OUT by BECKER,ANNA
01:54 SUB OUT by VICE,QUINN
01:54 SUB IN by KNUTSON,GRACE
01:54 SUB IN by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
01:54 SUB IN by GRAY,TAEDYN

SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:54



SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 01:54
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:54
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 01:54
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 01:54
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 01:54
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by GRAY,TAEDYN
01:27 TURNOVER  by KNUTSON,GRACE
01:11 FOUL  by HAWTHORNE,AVA

GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 01:11 14-14
GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 01:11 15-14 V 1
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 01:11
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:11

00:55 MISS 3PTR by CARLSEN,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by DIBB,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by GRAY,TAEDYN
00:16 MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLSEN,LEXI
00:11 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSEN,LEXI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drake
10:00 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAY,TAEDYN
10:00 SUB IN by AALSMA,ABBIE
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 10:00
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 10:00
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

09:34 15-18 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,BROOKLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,AVA
FOUL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 09:34

09:34 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
08:51 MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,BROOKLIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
FOUL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:45
SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:45
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 08:45

08:42 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
STEAL  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 08:42
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:38 17-19 H 2
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 08:28
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 08:28

08:22 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 08:09
TURNOVER  by NENADIC,MILANA 08:09

07:55 MISS JUMPER by HAWTHORNE,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

FOUL  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:38
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 07:38
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 07:38
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 07:38
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 07:38

07:32 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WINCH,KAMRYN 07:32
REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSEN,LEXI
07:14 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE

-- ASSIST  by CARLSEN,LEXI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
07:02 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,AVA
07:02 SUB IN by KNUTSON,GRACE
07:02 SUB IN by VICE,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 06:47 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ISABELLA --

06:35 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,BROOKLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VICE,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,QUINN

06:02 20-26 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
05:37 FOUL  by KNUTSON,GRACE
05:37 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,GRACE
05:37 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,AVA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

05:21 MISS JUMPER by VICE,QUINN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by AALSMA,ABBIE
05:04 MISS LAYUP by VICE,QUINN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,KAYLA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,AVA
04:32 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VICE,QUINN

-- ASSIST  by CARLSEN,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,AVA
03:50 TURNOVER  by HAWTHORNE,AVA

STEAL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:50
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by CARLSEN,LEXI
03:43 SUB OUT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
03:43 SUB OUT by VICE,QUINN
03:43 SUB IN by KNUTSON,GRACE
03:43 SUB IN by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
03:43 SUB IN by GRAY,TAEDYN

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 03:43
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 03:43
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAMRYN 03:43
SUB IN by SPROULE,KENNEDY 03:43
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 03:43
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 03:43



03:32 MISS JUMPER by AALSMA,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --

03:20 FOUL  by AALSMA,ABBIE
GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 03:03 22-29 H 7

02:53 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,TAEDYN

TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 02:34
02:34 STEAL  by HAWTHORNE,AVA
02:24 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,AVA

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 02:08 25-32 H 7

01:58 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,AVA

MISS JUMPER by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TAEDYN

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
01:36 SUB OUT by GRAY,TAEDYN
01:36 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
01:36 SUB IN by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 01:36
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:36
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 01:36
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 01:36

01:36 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by AALSMA,ABBIE(fastbreak)
01:36 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by AALSMA,ABBIE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SPROULE,KENNEDY 01:24
REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by PRESTON,KAYLA 01:19

01:05 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AALSMA,ABBIE

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:05
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 01:05
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:05

01:05 SUB OUT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
01:05 SUB IN by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
01:05 25-40 H 15 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by DIBB,AUTUMN(in the paint) 00:50 27-40 H 13
00:30 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drake
10:00 SUB OUT by KNUTSON,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
10:00 SUB IN by BECKER,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 10:00
SUB OUT by SPROULE,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 10:00
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ANNA

09:34 MISS LAYUP by AALSMA,ABBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 09:21 30-43 H 13



ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA --
08:58 TURNOVER  by BECKER,ANNA

STEAL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:58
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 08:40 32-43 H 11

08:33 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,BROOKLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,AVA

MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

08:14 MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

08:07 MISS 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

08:04 32-47 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 08:04
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 08:04
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 08:04

08:04 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by DIBB,AUTUMN 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWTHORNE,AVA
07:22 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 07:15 35-48 H 13

06:50 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NENADIC,MILANA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AALSMA,ABBIE

06:21 35-52 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AALSMA,ABBIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
06:13 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,AVA
06:13 SUB OUT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
06:13 SUB IN by KNUTSON,GRACE
06:13 SUB IN by CARLSEN,LEXI
06:13 SUB IN by VICE,QUINN

SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:13
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 06:13
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 06:13
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 06:13
MISS JUMPER by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by AALSMA,ABBIE
05:57 MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by VICE,QUINN
FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 05:46
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 05:46
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 05:46
FOUL  by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 05:39

05:33 MISS JUMPER by BECKER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WINCH,KAMRYN --

05:32 FOUL  by CARLSEN,LEXI
TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 05:15

05:05 MISS JUMPER by CARLSEN,LEXI
BLOCK  by WINCH,KAMRYN 05:05
REBOUND DEF by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA --
GOOD LAYUP by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:57 37-52 H 15

04:44 MISS 3PTR by AALSMA,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,FIONA --
MISS 3PTR by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by DIBB,AUTUMN --

04:14 FOUL  by KNUTSON,GRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14



04:14 SUB OUT by AALSMA,ABBIE
04:14 SUB OUT by BECKER,ANNA
04:14 SUB IN by HAWTHORNE,AVA
04:14 SUB IN by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 04:14
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 04:14
MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:58
REBOUND OFF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by WINCH,KAMRYN 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
03:45 FOUL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
03:45 TURNOVER  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

MISS 3PTR by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:15

03:05 MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by VICE,QUINN

02:59 MISS JUMPER by VICE,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:55 SUB OUT by VICE,QUINN
02:55 SUB IN by GRAY,TAEDYN
02:37 FOUL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
02:37 SUB OUT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
02:37 SUB IN by BECKER,ANNA

GOOD FT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 02:37 38-52 H 14
GOOD FT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 02:37 39-52 H 13

02:24 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSEN,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIBB,AUTUMN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSEN,LEXI
01:51 39-57 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by CARLSEN,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:35
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 01:35
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 01:35
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 01:35

01:15 39-60 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSEN,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by KNUTSON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by WINCH,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:49
REBOUND OFF by WINCH,KAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WINCH,KAMRYN(in the paint) 00:44 41-60 H 19

00:31 MISS LAYUP by BECKER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KNUTSON,GRACE

FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 00:30
00:30 SUB OUT by GRAY,TAEDYN
00:30 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 00:30
SUB OUT by WINCH,KAMRYN 00:30
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 00:30
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 00:30

00:12 MISS 3PTR by HAWTHORNE,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Valparaiso Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drake
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 10:00



SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 10:00

09:43 MISS JUMPER by KNUTSON,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,ANNA

09:27 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 09:27
MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,FIONA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILANA --
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:40 43-60 H 17

08:08 43-62 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HAWTHORNE,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 07:50 45-62 H 17
ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,FIONA --

07:15 45-64 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by KNUTSON,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWTHORNE,AVA

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

FOUL  by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:50
06:50 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
06:50 SUB OUT by HAWTHORNE,AVA
06:50 SUB IN by AALSMA,ABBIE
06:50 SUB IN by VICE,QUINN

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 06:50
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 06:50
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,KAYLA 06:50
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 06:50
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:50
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 06:50

06:50 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by BECKER,ANNA
06:50 45-66 H 21 GOOD FT by BECKER,ANNA
06:50 SUB OUT by BECKER,ANNA
06:50 SUB IN by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
06:41 FOUL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

TURNOVER  by DIBB,AUTUMN 06:40
06:40 STEAL  by DAILEY,BROOKLIN

FOUL  by NENADIC,MILANA 06:38
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 06:38
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,FIONA 06:38

06:38 45-67 H 22 GOOD FT by AALSMA,ABBIE(fastbreak)
06:38 45-68 H 23 GOOD FT by AALSMA,ABBIE(fastbreak)
06:38 SUB OUT by DAILEY,BROOKLIN
06:38 SUB IN by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
06:19 45-70 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by VICE,QUINN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSEN,LEXI

FOUL  by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 05:48
FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 05:46
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 05:46
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 05:46

05:34 MISS JUMPER by AALSMA,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,FIONA 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by AALSMA,ABBIE
05:14 45-73 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by KNUTSON,GRACE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AALSMA,ABBIE
GOOD LAYUP by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:01 47-73 H 26

04:53 TURNOVER  by KNUTSON,GRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by AALSMA,ABBIE
04:53 SUB OUT by VICE,QUINN



04:53 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
04:53 SUB IN by GRAY,TAEDYN

SUB OUT by WINCH,KAMRYN 04:53
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 04:53
MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,GRACE
04:26 47-75 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSEN,LEXI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNUTSON,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TAEDYN
04:04 MISS LAYUP by FORNSHELL,SHANNON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
03:57 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAGGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSEN,LEXI
03:36 MISS 3PTR by CARLSEN,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
FOUL  by PRESTON,KAYLA 03:23
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 03:23
SUB OUT by PRESTON,KAYLA 03:23
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 03:23
SUB IN by WINCH,KAMRYN 03:23

03:23 47-76 H 29 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
03:23 47-77 H 30 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE

MISS 3PTR by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,TAEDYN

03:07 TURNOVER  by CARLSEN,LEXI
02:55 FOUL  by CARLSEN,LEXI
02:55 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAGGIE
02:55 SUB IN by VICE,QUINN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 02:55
SUB IN by NENADIC,MILANA 02:55
MISS LAYUP by DIBB,AUTUMN(in the paint) 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,QUINN
FOUL  by DIBB,AUTUMN 02:35

02:35 MISS FT by VICE,QUINN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:35 47-78 H 31 GOOD FT by VICE,QUINN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by NENADIC,MILANA 02:26 49-78 H 29
ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,FIONA --

02:09 49-80 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by VICE,QUINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARLSEN,LEXI

FOUL  by WINCH,KAMRYN 02:09
SUB OUT by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 02:09
SUB OUT by DIBB,AUTUMN 02:09
SUB IN by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 02:09
SUB IN by SWEDLUND,BELLA 02:09

02:09 49-81 H 32 GOOD FT by VICE,QUINN
GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,FIONA(in the paint) 01:59 51-81 H 30

01:31 MISS 3PTR by CARLSEN,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by FORNSHELL,SHANNON

01:15 MISS 3PTR by FORNSHELL,SHANNON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:13 FOUL  by VICE,QUINN
SUB OUT by NENADIC,MILANA 01:13
SUB IN by PRESTON,KAYLA 01:13
MISS 3PTR by SWEDLUND,BELLA 01:01

01:01 TURNOVER  by VICE,QUINN
STEAL  by PRESTON,KAYLA 01:01
SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,FIONA 01:01
SUB OUT by HUFFINE,MIKAYLA 01:01



SUB OUT by SWEDLUND,BELLA 01:01
SUB IN by VON SCHLEGELL,ALLIA 01:01
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ISABELLA 01:01
SUB IN by DIBB,AUTUMN 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,QUINN
GOOD JUMPER by DIBB,AUTUMN(in the paint) 00:57 53-81 H 28

00:43 MISS 3PTR by VICE,QUINN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:40 FOUL  by GRAY,TAEDYN
00:27 FOUL  by GRAY,TAEDYN

GOOD FT by WINCH,KAMRYN 00:27 54-81 H 27
GOOD FT by WINCH,KAMRYN 00:27 55-81 H 26


